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Schedule
To Notice of Security Interest in Patents

Patents

FILING/ISSUANCE EXPIRATION

U.S. PATENT DATE DATE INVENTION

No. D 387,579 12/16/97 12/16/11 Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95, Divisional)

No. D 385,428 10/28/97 10/28/11 Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95, Divisional)

No. 5,301,229 04/05/94 04/05/11 Adjustable height pedestal for
public and coin telephones (R-6)

No. 5,020,103 05/28/91 05/28/08 Adjustable height mounting
pedestal for public and coin
telephones (4054)

No. 4,862,499 08/29/89 08/29/06 Deformable membrane keypad
assembly for public telephones

No. 4,747,134 05/24/88 05/24/05 Pay telephone hook switch
assembly

No. 4,410,930 10/18/83 10/18/00 Photo voltaic lighting for outdoor
telephone booth (Gladwin)

No. 4,254,308 03/03/81 04/24/96 Vandal resistant public telephone,
Phone in Pedestal (Gladwin)

No. 4,246,451 01/20/81 01/20/98 Security mounting system for coin
telephone (Gladwin)

No. 4,147,484 04/03/96 Plastic stamper (Gladwin)

No. 4,151,380 04/24/96 Phone in pedestal (Gladwin)

No. 5,022,073 06/04/08 Pin fraud system (CDC)

No. 5,150,403 09/22/09 Coin fraud system (CDC)

No. 5,150,404 09/22/09 Volume control (CDC)

No. D 358,951 06/06/95 06/06/09 Adjustable height telephone
pedestal (R-6)

No. D 355,989 03/07/95 03/07/09 Multiple station telephone booth
with dome top (AD Kiosk)

No. D 376,277 12/10/96 12/10/10 Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95)

No. D 351,753 10/25/94 10/25/08 Double wall-mounted telephone
booth (Ardres)

No. D 324,574 03/10/92 03/10/06 Telephone booth (M.I.C.)

No. D 309,160 07/10/90 07/10/04 Advertising frame for pay
telephone

No. D 339,251 09/14/07 Telephone booth (PB-780)
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NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that PHILLIPS & BROOKS/GLADWIN, INC.
(“PBG”), a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business located at 139 Hightower
Parkway, Dawsonville, Georgia 30534 (“Debtor”) has granted a security interest to CITICORP
USA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Citicorp Center, 153 East 53rd
Street. 25th Floor, Zone 5, New York, New York 10043, (“Lender”) in and to all of the patents
listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith.
pursuant to a general security agreement between Debtor and the Lender dated of even date

herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: February 4. 2000

PHILLIPS & BROOKS/GLADWIN, INC.

By:_
Name: J.L ¢nce Porter
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) SS::

On the ﬁay of February in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
in and for said state, personally appeared J. Lawrence Porter, personally known to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual
acted, executed the instrument.

VICTORIA L. GRADY
Notary Public, State of New York CUZ/L/
anahﬁed in Erie

e meission Expires . £ YO (Signature and office of fhdividual taking acknowledgment)

VLGoe/SPAga
BFLO Doc # 968866 .4
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Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Patents

FILING/ISSUANCE EXPIRATION

DATE
12/16/97

10/28/97
04/05/94

05/28/91

08/29/89
05/24/88
10/18/83
(03/03/81

01/20/81

06/06/95
03/07/95
12/10/96
10/25/94

03/10/92
07/10/90

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

Patents

DATE
12/16/11

10/28/11
04/05/11

05/28/08

08/29/06
05/24/05
10/18/00
04/24/96
01/20/98
04/03/96
04/24/96
06/04/08
09/22/09
09/22/09
06/06/09
03/07/09
12/10/10
10/25/08

03/10/06
07/10/04

09/14/07

INVENTION
Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95, Divisional)
Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95, Divisional)
Adjustable height pedestal for
public and coin telephones (R-6)
Adjustable height mounting
pedestal for public and coin
telephones (4054)
Deformable membrane keypad
assembly for public telephones
Pay telephone hook switch
assembly
Photo voltaic lighting for outdoor
telephone booth (Gladwin)
Vandal resistant public telephone,
Phone in Pedestal (Gladwin)
Security mounting system for coin
telephone (Gladwin)
Plastic stamper (Gladwin)
Phone in pedestal (Gladwin)
Pin fraud system (CDC)
Coin fraud system (CDC)
Volume control (CDC)
Adjustable height telephone
pedestal (R-6)
Multiple station telephone booth
with dome top (AD Kiosk)
Modular telephone enclosure
(PC-95)
Double wall-mounted telephone
booth (Ardres)
Telephone booth (M.1.C.)
Advertising frame for pay
telephone
Telephone booth (PB-780)
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