THE PTO-1598	RECO 04-0	3-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
2)2810			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	4.04		original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents a. IUI.	303000	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	
Phillips & Brooks/Gladwin	n, Inc.	Name: Citicorp	
	Construction of the constr	Internal Address: 2	5th Floor, Zone 5
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖸 Yes 🛍 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Street Address: Ci	ticorp Center
Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	153 East 53rd	
☐ Other	_	City: New York	State: $\frac{\text{NY}}{}$ ZIP: $\frac{10043}{}$
Execution Date: February 4, 2		1	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No
Execution Date:		Voginous usus(2) a six	3455(65) (111111111111111111111111111111111111
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s)		he execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	blication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		See Schedule a	nttached hereto
		ached? 🖾 Yes 🚨 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	ached? 🖾 Yes 🚨 No	lications and patents involved: 21
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:	hom correspondence mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:	thom correspondence mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR	lications and patents involved: 21
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Ire Internal Address:	thom correspondence mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR	lications and patents involved: 21 3.41):\$840.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Ire Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP	thom correspondence mailed: ey Lytle, Hitchcock,	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be	3.41):\$ 840.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Ire Internal Address:	thom correspondence mailed: ey Lytle, Hitchcock,	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 840.00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Irestantial Phillips, Blaine & Huber LLP	thom correspondence mailed: Ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no	3.41):\$ 840.00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Irest Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Buffalo	thom correspondence mailed: Ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center NY ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no	3.41):\$ 840.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Ire Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Sy31/2000 DCDATES 00000076 387579	chom correspondence mailed: Lytle, Hitchcock, Center State: ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate co	3.41):\$ 840.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Ire Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side	thom correspondence mailed: Ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center NY ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate co	3.41):\$ 840.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Irest Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge are	chom correspondence mailed: ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center State:NY _ ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate co	3.41):\$ 840.00 se charged to deposit account umber: by of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Irest Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	chom correspondence mailed: ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center State:NY _ ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate co	3.41):\$ 840.00 se charged to deposit account umber: by of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Annabelle V. Irest Internal Address: Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: Buffalo City: Buffalo City: Buffalo Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge are	chom correspondence mailed: ey Lytle, Hitchcock, Center State:NY _ ZIP:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate contents) ETHIS SPACE	dications and patents involved: 21 3.41):\$ 840.00 The charged to deposit account to the charge of the paying by deposit account the page if paying by deposit account the paying

REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0403

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Patents

Patents

	FILING/ISSUANCE	EXPIRATION	
U.S. PATENT	DATE	DATE	INVENTION
No. D 387,579	12/16/97	12/16/11	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95, Divisional)
No. D 385,428	10/28/97	10/28/11	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95, Divisional)
No. 5,301,229	04/05/94	04/05/11	Adjustable height pedestal for
			public and coin telephones (R-6)
No. 5,020,103	05/28/91	05/28/08	Adjustable height mounting
			pedestal for public and coin
			telephones (4054)
No. 4,862,499	08/29/89	08/29/06	Deformable membrane keypad
			assembly for public telephones
No. 4,747,134	05/24/88	05/24/05	Pay telephone hook switch
			assembly
No. 4,410,930	10/18/83	10/18/00	Photo voltaic lighting for outdoor
			telephone booth (Gladwin)
No. 4,254,308	03/03/81	04/24/96	Vandal resistant public telephone,
			Phone in Pedestal (Gladwin)
No. 4,246,451	01/20/81	01/20/98	Security mounting system for coin
			telephone (Gladwin)
No. 4,147,484		04/03/96	Plastic stamper (Gladwin)
No. 4,151,380		04/24/96	Phone in pedestal (Gladwin)
No. 5,022,073		06/04/08	Pin fraud system (CDC)
No. 5,150,403		09/22/09	Coin fraud system (CDC)
No. 5,150,404		09/22/09	Volume control (CDC)
No. D 358,951	06/06/95	06/06/09	Adjustable height telephone
			pedestal (R-6)
No. D 355,989	03/07/95	03/07/09	Multiple station telephone booth
			with dome top (AD Kiosk)
No. D 376,277	12/10/96	12/10/10	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95)
No. D 351,753	10/25/94	10/25/08	Double wall-mounted telephone
			booth (Ardres)
No. D 324,574	03/10/92	03/10/06	Telephone booth (M.I.C.)
No. D 309,160	07/10/90	07/10/04	Advertising frame for pay
			telephone
No. D 339,251		09/14/07	Telephone booth (PB-780)

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0404

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that PHILLIPS & BROOKS/GLADWIN, INC.

("PBG"), a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business located at 139 Hightower Parkway, Dawsonville, Georgia 30534 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to CITICORP USA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Citicorp Center, 153 East 53rd Street, 25th Floor, Zone 5, New York, New York 10043, ("Lender") in and to all of the patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a general security agreement between Debtor and the Lender dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: February 4, 2000

PHILLIPS & BROOKS/GLADWIN, INC.

By:_____

Name: J. Lawrence Porter

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.:

On the day of February in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared J. Lawrence Porter, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

VICTORIA L. GRADY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Eric Country
Commission Expires

(Signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

VLGoe/SPAga BFLO Doc # 968866.4

> PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0405

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Patents

Patents

	FILING/ISSUANCE	EXPIRATION	
U.S. PATENT	DATE	<u>DATE</u>	INVENTION
No. D 387,579	12/16/97	12/16/11	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95, Divisional)
No. D 385,428	10/28/97	10/28/11	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95, Divisional)
No. 5,301,229	04/05/94	04/05/11	Adjustable height pedestal for
			public and coin telephones (R-6)
No. 5,020,103	05/28/91	05/28/08	Adjustable height mounting
			pedestal for public and coin
			telephones (4054)
No. 4,862,499	08/29/89	08/29/06	Deformable membrane keypad
			assembly for public telephones
No. 4,747,134	05/24/88	05/24/05	Pay telephone hook switch
			assembly
No. 4,410,930	10/18/83	10/18/00	Photo voltaic lighting for outdoor
			telephone booth (Gladwin)
No. 4,254,308	03/03/81	04/24/96	Vandal resistant public telephone,
			Phone in Pedestal (Gladwin)
No. 4,246,451	01/20/81	01/20/98	Security mounting system for coin
			telephone (Gladwin)
No. 4,147,484		04/03/96	Plastic stamper (Gladwin)
No. 4,151,380		04/24/96	Phone in pedestal (Gladwin)
No. 5,022,073		06/04/08	Pin fraud system (CDC)
No. 5,150,403		09/22/09	Coin fraud system (CDC)
No. 5,150,404		09/22/09	Volume control (CDC)
No. D 358,951	06/06/95	06/06/09	Adjustable height telephone
			pedestal (R-6)
No. D 355,989	03/07/95	03/07/09	Multiple station telephone booth
			with dome top (AD Kiosk)
No. D 376,277	12/10/96	12/10/10	Modular telephone enclosure
			(PC-95)
No. D 351,753	10/25/94	10/25/08	Double wall-mounted telephone
			booth (Ardres)
No. D 324,574	03/10/92	03/10/06	Telephone booth (M.I.C.)
No. D 309,160	07/10/90	07/10/04	Advertising frame for pay
			telephone
No. D 339,251		09/14/07	Telephone booth (PB-780)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0406